505824073 12/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5870903

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES ANTHONY KUJAWSKI JR.	11/20/2019
ERIC NOWICKI	11/19/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OETIKER NY, INC.	
Street Address:	4437 WALDEN AVENUE	
City:	LANCASTER	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14086	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16528754

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)626-0366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7166261564

Email: patentefs@idealawyers.com Correspondent Name: SIMPSON & SIMPSON, PLLC

Address Line 1: 5555 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: WILLIAMSVILLE, NEW YORK 14221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OETP105CUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL NICHOLAS VRANJES
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Nicholas Vranjes/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=OETP105CUS_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=OETP105CUS_Assignment_Executed#page2.tif source=OETP105CUS Assignment Executed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 051300 FRAME: 0395 505824073

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number OETP105CUS

Name	Assignee Information Oetiker NY, Inc.				
Address (line 1)	4437 Walden Avenue				
Address (line 2)		***************************************			
City	Lancaster		State	NY	
Country	US		Postal Code	~ } ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
		Title	of Invention:		
FLUID CONF	NECTOR WITH FULL IN	ISERTION ASSUR	ANCE CAP WITH SE	CONDARY LATCHES	2000 000000000000000000000000000000000
∑ Foreign ☑ United : Date ☐ U	States of America right rights, title and interestates Patent Applica of Execution:	est in the invention serial No1	on 16/528,754 Date of Filing:	August 1, 2019	
	States Patent No(s). (tional (PCT) Patent Apspecify)		No		
	tional (PCT) Patent Apspecify)	pplication Serial I			
☑ Internat	tional (PCT) Patent Apspecify) Name	pplication Serial I	No. 's (assignors)	Address NV 14011 UE	
	tional (PCT) Patent Apspecify) Name	Inventor 435 Chac	No. ' s (ass<i>ignors</i>) Idock Road, Attic		

Page 1 of 2

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

OETP105CUS

Whereas, we, the above-identified inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this Indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said invention, said application (a) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Latters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notari Name	zation is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page) Signature/Date
James Anthony Kujawski, Jr.	Leves colony Kronila L /11-20-2001
Eric Nowicki	
- 23 - 23	

Page 2 of 2

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple Inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

OETP105CUS

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee:

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

	ation is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)		
Name	Signature/Date		
James Anthony Kujawski, Jr.	* 5		
Eric Nowicki	11/19/2019		
	8000000		

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/17/2019